CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, January 30, 2024
RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 01/18/24-01/24/2024
Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated.
The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer
them to Mark Barta at ext. 7790 or Donnette Murphy at ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT DATE DATE OF LOCATION INCIDENT ALLEGATION DEPT ESTIMATE INJURY
RECEIVED INCIDENT

Jackson, Andrea 01/22/2024 01/06/2024  Howling Coyote General Liability =~ Property Damage Fire No No
McGlothin, S 01/12/2024 01/10/2024 Elk Run Auto Collision/Struck while Parked Fire No No
Goodwin, Will ~ 01/17/2024 09/18/2023 EIH 30, FW General Liability ~ Destruction/Condemned Prop Police No Yes
Ruiz, Celio 01/18/2024 01/09/2024  Weiler Blvd Auto Property Damage Police No No
Bee, Crystal 01/03/2024 01/03/2024  Sydney St Auto Collision — Driving Police No No
Vega, Gracela 01/10/2024 01/10/2024  Bailey Boswell Auto Collision — Driving Police No Yes
Gonzales, Elijah  01/10/2024 01/10/2024  Bailey Boswell Auto Collision — Driving Police No Yes
Langenegger, S 01/23/2024 01/01/2024  Botanic Garden General Liability  Fall, Slips, Trips Pub Evts No Yes
Haft, Veronica  01/18/2024 12/16/2023 Riverside Dr General Liability ~ Pothole TPW No No
Smith, Eddie 01/23/2024 01/20/2024  Miller Ave General Liability ~ Pothole TPW No No
Cardenas Mora, L 01/17/2024 01/13/2024  Meacham Blvd  General Liability =~ Road Markings/Signage TPW No No

Thursday, January 25, 2024 Page 1 of 2



Saenz, Tommy  01/17/2024

Rodriguez, Vic  01/19/2024

Thompson, Syd  01/23/2024

Arcibar, Lilia 01/17/2024

Strickland, Rae  01/19/2024

Felder, Darnisha 01/22/2024

Mantezolo, A 01/23/2024

Thursday, January 25, 2024

01/17/2024

01/18/2024

07/19/2023

01/10/2024

01/18/2024

01/09/2024

12/27/2023

Wichita St

5th & Calhoun

N Bailey Ave

Bigleaf Ln

N Forest Park

S Freeway

Alta Vista Rd

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

Water Main Break TPW
Pothole TPW
Construction Damage TPW
Water Line Damage Water

Struck/Contact-Foreign Object Water

Collision — Driving Water

Sewer Backup Water

Page 2 of 2



	CITY COUNCIL MEETING

