CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, January 30, 2024

RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 01/18/24-01/24/2024

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated. The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer them to Mark Barta at ext. 7790 or Donnette Murphy at ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT	DATE RECEIVED	DATE OF INCIDENT	LOCATION	INCIDENT	ALLEGATION	DEPT ES	TIMATE	INJURY
Jackson, Andrea	01/22/2024	01/06/2024	Howling Coyote	General Liability	Property Damage	Fire	No	No
McGlothin, S	01/12/2024	01/10/2024	Elk Run	Auto	Collision/Struck while Parket	d Fire	No	No
Goodwin, Will	01/17/2024	09/18/2023	E IH 30, FW	General Liability	Destruction/Condemned Prop	o Police	No	Yes
Ruiz, Celio	01/18/2024	01/09/2024	Weiler Blvd	Auto	Property Damage	Police	No	No
Bee, Crystal	01/03/2024	01/03/2024	Sydney St	Auto	Collision – Driving	Police	No	No
Vega, Gracela	01/10/2024	01/10/2024	Bailey Boswell	Auto	Collision – Driving	Police	No	Yes
Gonzales, Elijah	01/10/2024	01/10/2024	Bailey Boswell	Auto	Collision – Driving	Police	No	Yes
Langenegger, S	01/23/2024	01/01/2024	Botanic Garden	General Liability	Fall, Slips, Trips	Pub Evts	No	Yes
Haft, Veronica	01/18/2024	12/16/2023	Riverside Dr	General Liability	Pothole	TPW	No	No
Smith, Eddie	01/23/2024	01/20/2024	Miller Ave	General Liability	Pothole	TPW	No	No
Cardenas Mora, I	L 01/17/2024	01/13/2024	Meacham Blvd	General Liability	Road Markings/Signage	TPW	No	No

Saenz, Tommy	01/17/2024	01/17/2024	Wichita St	General Liability	Water Main Break	TPW	No	No
Rodriguez, Vic	01/19/2024	01/18/2024	5 th & Calhoun	General Liability	Pothole	TPW	No	No
Thompson, Syd	01/23/2024	07/19/2023	N Bailey Ave	General Liability	Construction Damage	TPW	No	No
Arcibar, Lilia	01/17/2024	01/10/2024	Bigleaf Ln	General Liability	Water Line Damage	Water	No	No
Strickland, Rae	01/19/2024	01/18/2024	N Forest Park	General Liability	Struck/Contact-Foreign Object	Water	No	No
Felder, Darnisha	01/22/2024	01/09/2024	S Freeway	Auto	Collision – Driving	Water	No	Yes
Mantezolo, A	01/23/2024	12/27/2023	Alta Vista Rd	General Liability	Sewer Backup	Water	No	No